
Eric Fryson

From: Clark, Eileen <Eileen.Clark@pgnmail.com>

Sent Tuesday, April 30, 2013 9:52 AM
To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc Charles Murphy; 'Hoffman, Kenneth'; john.butler@fpl.com'; Jbeasley@ausley.com'; 'J.

Jeffry Wahlen'; jas@beggslane.com'; Russell A. Badders (rab@beggslane.com); 'Steve R.

Griffin'; 'Samuel.Miller@Tyndall.af.mil'; 'J. R. Kelly (Kellyjr@leg.state,fl.us)';
'Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us'; Gary Perko; 'Regdept@tecoenergy.com';
'rlmcAee@southernco.com'; 'vkaufman@moylelaw.com'; jmoyle@moylelaw.com';

Jbrew@bbrslaw.com'
Subject: Docket No.: 130007-EI

Attachments: Notice of Name Change.pdf

Docket No.: 130007-El
ln re: Environment Cost Recovery Clause

a. Person responsible for this electronic service:
Dianne M. Triplett
Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

PO Box L4O42

St. Petersbu rg, FL 337 33-4042

b. Document being served on behalf of Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

c. There are a total of two (2) pages.

d. The document attached for electronic service is: Progress Energy Florida's Notice of Name Change.

Eileen Clork
5r. Legol Secretary
Duke Energy Florido
John Burnett, Deputy Generol Counsel

Dionne Triplett, Associote General Counsel

Phone: 727-820-5785
e-moi | : ei leen.clork@duke-energy.com
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Environmental Cost
Recovery Clause

DocketNo. 130007-EI

Filed: April30,2013

PROGRESS EI{ERGY FLORIDA'S
NOTICE Or NAMp "qHANGE,

Progress Energy Florid4 Inc. hereby files this notice of its company name change in the

above docket. Pursuant to the merger of Duke Energy and Progress Energy, Progress Energy

Floridahas offrcially changed its name to Duke Energy Florida Inc. d/b/a Duke Energy.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Diannq M. Triplett.,,

Dianne M, TriPlefi
Associate General Counsel
Duke Energy Florida, Inc'
Post Offrce Box 14042

St. Petersburg, Florida 33733
Telephone: 727.820.4692
Facsimile: 727 .8205519
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csRTrilcATE oS,SESVTCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a tue and conect copy of the foregoing has been furnished via
electronic mail to the followingthis 30& day of April,2013.

.ibl.' P-innne M. Triplett
AttorneY

Charles Muphy, Esq.
Florida hblic Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassce, Florida 3 2399-0850
gmurphy@p,tp.state.fl .us

Ken Hoffman
FloridaPorver& Light
?00 Univcne Boulevard
Jure Bcach FL 33408-0420
keruteth.ho ffntan@& t.com

Jqhn T. Butler
Florida Power & Light Company
215 S. Monroe Sncet, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32301
john.butler@;fplffi

James D. Beasley
J. Jeffry Wahlen
Ausley&McMtllen
P,O, Box 391
Tallshassee, Florida 32302
ibcasley@usley.grtl
iwahlen@ausley.cofn

Jeffiey A. Stone
Russell A. Badden
Stevcn Griffin
Beggs & Lonc
P*O. Box 12950
Pensacolg Florida 3251 6-2950
ias@beggslane:cro
rab@beggslaqE,com
sr$(0besgslq&q.com

CaptSamuel Miller, USAF
Fedsral Executive Agencies
c/o AFLSA /JACL-ULT
139 Barnes Drive, Suite I
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403
samuelmill-eJ@t)"nd$ll.af,mil

Paul Lewis, Jr.
106 E. College Ave., Ste. 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Paul. lewisj@pgnmai l.com

J.R Kelly
Charles J. Rehwinkel
Office of Public Couosel
c/o The Florida Logislanre
1l I West Madison Street Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 3?399
Kelly,jr@Ieg. state.fJ.-us

rehwialcpl. charles@leg. sate. fl.us

GaryV. Perko
Hopprng Green & Sams

P.O. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 323 14

ed@hgplsw,css

Paula K, Browtt
Tampa Electric Company
Administator, Regulatory Coordination
P.O.Box lll
Tampa, FL 33601-01I I
Reedept@tecoeserey, com

Robert L. McGee
Gulf Power Company
One Encrgr Place
Pecsacola" FL 32520-0780
rlmcgeefQ southemco,com

Vicki Krufttan
John Moyle, Jr.
Moyle Law Firm
I tr8 N. Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
vkaufi nan(Omovleh,)ry.com
imoyle@gpJlqlaw.c,ont

Mr. Janrcs W. Brew, Esq.

slo Bricldield Law Firm
1025 Thomss Jeffer-son St. NW
86 Floor, WestTower
Washing, DC 2000?
ibrew@bbnlaw.com


